Kitchen & Bath Industry Show 2023
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
More
Ways to
Connect
Social Media
and Beyond
Now more than ever, it is important

GET MORE DETAILS
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
   How to order:
1. Select track and track length
2. Choose  hardware set
3. See our General Catalog,
    pg. 535.1-535.2 for more details.
FD80DHCMP-PDSURFACE MOUNT POCKET DOOR SYSTEM
7
6
5
Open area track
Pocket area track
Pocket trigger
accessible from
opening
3
Door pocket
Door
2
1
4
FD80DHCHP-PD Surface Mount
Roller Top Surface on Door
Track Mounting Ceiling
Door Weight
Min. 77 lbs (35 kg)
Max. 176 lbs (80 kg)
Door Thickness Surface:1-3/16" (30 mm)
Door Width
If less than 98-7/16" (2500 mm)
30-7/8" ~ 59-1/16" (784 ~ 1500 mm)
If greater than 98-7/16" (2500 mm)
33-7/16" ~ 59-1/16" (850 ~ 1500 mm)
Door Height Max. 106-5/16" (2700 mm)
   Load capacity: 176 lbs (80 kg).
   Use with removable jamb/trim/casing.
   Easy installation and maintenance.
   Built-in soft-close and soft-open damper.
   Two-rail system, allows all components to be fixed or
adjusted through the opening without breaking the pocket.
   Rollers are surface mounted to top of door.
   High durability, passed 200,000 cycle test (private).
   For interior use only.
INSTALLATION
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
up to 88 lbs
(40 kg)
SDR-RA80SYN-40
up to 176 lbs
(80 kg) SDR-RA80SYN-80
SDR-RA80WL-2000
SDR-RA80WL-3000
Wall Mount Bracket
SDR-RA80-8083
End Cover for Track
SDR-RA80-8085
End Cover for Track
& Wall Mount Bracket
Track Type Length Item No. Description
Standard
Aluminum Track
78-3/4”
(2000 mm) SDR-RA80-2000
118-1/8”
(3000 mm) SDR-RA80-3000
1. Track Options
35.5
(1-3/8)
2. Hardware Set
Load Rating
(Per Door) Item No. Set Details

   Soft Close Feature
   Vertical Adjustment ± 1/16” (1 mm)
   How to order:
1.  Select track and track length.
1A. Select any optional parts for track
2. Choose  hardware set.
8
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
   Surface mounts to the door frame for easy installation.
   Minimum door thickness is 1-1/2" (38 mm).
    Opens to 125°, requires door stopper.
   ADJUSTABLE: D ± 3mm, V ± 3mm, H ± 1mm with spacer.
   Successfully passed 300,000 open/close private cycles.
    Compact and sturdy design combined with an
exceptionally simple install.
Adjustable Concealed Hinges
The HES2S Series
Item No. Color Door Width Door Height Door Thickness Door Weight
2 pcs
Door Weight
3 pcs
Opening
Angle
HES2S-140-A125-DGR Dark Grey
Max. 35-7/16"
(900 mm)
Max. 106-5/16"
(2700 mm)
Min. 1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Max. 110 lbs
(50 kg)
Max. 143 lbs
(65 kg) 125°HES2S-140-A125-LGR Light Grey
HES2S-140-A125-BL Matte Black
Y: Door Machining Margin B: Door chamfering A: Frame chamfering
4 or below
1 or higher 1 or higher
5
Door Position Adjustment
●Horizontal adjustment (+1 mm) ●Depth adjustment (±3 mm)
Adjustment
Screw
Adjustment
Screw
Door Frame
Horizontal Adjustment Plate
●Vertical adjustment (±3 mm)
Adjustment
Screw
Door Frame
Adjust in the vertical/depth directions with oval hole screws and in the horizontal
direction with the plate.
CUT OUT DIMENSIONS Drill pilot holes at the positions of the adjustment and locating screws.
Chamfer at the * mark in the figure (door/frame corner).
Locus Chart
Y
3.
5
Frame
Door
reference
plane
Frame
reference
plane
1
Door Door
When mounting, be sure to
use a distance plate.
Hinge overhang from door edge
(Without cover and distance plate)
38 or higher